835 MARKET ST, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 Telephone (415) 314-1835 / Fax (510) 743-4178

Alisa Somera

CCSF BD OF SUPERVISORS (OFFICIAL NOTICES) 1 DR CARLTON B GOODLETT PL #244 SAN FRANCISCO, CA - 94102

## **PROOF OF PUBLICATION**

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

State of California County of SAN FRANCISCO ) ss

Notice Type: GPN - GOVT PUBLIC NOTICE

## Ad Description:

AS - 01.26.15 Board COW - Port IFD

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of SAN FRANCISCO, county of SAN FRANCISCO, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of SAN FRANCISCO, State of California, under date 10/18/1951, Case No. 410667. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

## 12/29/2015, 01/05/2016, 01/12/2016, 01/19/2016

Executed on: 01/19/2016 At Los Angeles, California

i certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

pin Vong





EXM#: 2829579

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRAN-CISCO

COUNTY OF SAN FRAN-CISCO JANUARY 26, 2016 - 3:00 PM LEGISLATIVE CHAMBER, ROOM 250, CITY HALL 1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PLACE, SAN FRANCISCO, CA NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Board of Supervi-sors of the City and County of San Francisco will hold a public hearing to consider the following proposal and public hearing will be held as follows, at which time all interested parties may attend and be heard; File No. 151120. Hearing of ordinance (File No. 15119) establishing an Infrastructure Einancine District an Ordinanče (File No. 15/118) establishing an Infrastructure Financing District, an Infrastructure Financing Plan, a Tax Administration Agreement, and approving other matters in connection with establishing City and County of San Francisco Infrastructure Financing District No. 2 (Port of San Prancisco); a proposed Resolution (File No. 15/118) approving a Memorandum of Resolution (File No. 13 (File) approving a Memorandum of Understanding Relating to Infrastructure Financing District No. 2 (Port of San Francisco), Sub-Project Area G-1 (Pier 70 – Historic Core), and, approving other matters in connection therewith; and a proposed Resolution (File No. 151117) approving issuance of bonds in an amount not to exceed \$25,100,000 for City and County of San Francisco Infrastructure Financing District No. 2 (Port of San Francisco), with respect to Sub-Project Area G-1 (Pier 70 - Historic Core), approv-ing an Indenture of Trust and Pledge Agreement, and Pledge The boundaries of the proposed District are described in the Plan. In accordance with Administra-tive Code, Section 67.7-1, persons who are unable to attend the hearing on this matter may submit written comments to the City prior to the time the hearing begins. These comments will be made part of the official public record in this matter, and shall be brought to the attention of the members of the Committee. Written comments should be ded, San 2010, Clerk of the Board. City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton Goodlett Place, Room 244, San Francisco, CA 94102. Information relating to this available in the Office of the Board. City Hall, Clerk of the Board. Agenda information relating to this matter will be available for public review on Friday, January 22, 2016. Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board